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von Bauteilen und Systemen
of Components and Systems

Inhaber der Anerkennung / Holder of the Approval

TRI' STAR INC.
2555JiangHai Ave.
CN-226300 Nantong City, Jiangsu Province

Anzahl der Seiten /
No. of pages

M 123317 5

Gegenstand der Anerkennung / Subject of the Approval

Anerkennungs-Nr. /
Approval No.

gliltig vom (TT.MM.JJJJ) /  giltig bis (TT.MM.JJJJ) /
valid from (dd.mm.yyyy) valid until (dd.mm.yyyy)

19.10.2023 18.10.2027

Parkscheinautomat - Klasse P4
Pay and Display ticket machine - class P4
Universal

Verwendung / Use

zur Sicherung der Wertbereiche gegen unberechtigten Zugriff

for securing valuables against unauthorised access

Anerkennungsgrundlagen / Basis of the Approval

VdS 2344:2014-07
VdS 3546:2021-01

Kdln, den 19.10.2023

T N—

Dr. Reinermann

e

i. V. Grundmann

Geschaftsfiithrer /
Managing Director

Leiter der Zertifizierungsstelle /
Head of Certification Body

vd

Die Anerkennung umfasst nur
das angegebene Bauteil/System
in der zur Priifung eingereichten
Ausfiihrung

B mit den Bestandteilen nach
Anlage 1,

m dokumentiert in den technischen
Unterlagen nach Anlage 2,

H zur Verwendung in den angege-
benen Einrichtungen der Brand-
schutz-und Sicherungstechnik.

Bei der Anwendung des Gegen-
standes der Anerkennung sind
die Hinweise nach Anlage 3 zu
beachten.

Das Zertifikat darf nur unveran-
dert und mit samtlichen Anlagen
vervielfaltigt werden. Alle Ande-
rungen der Voraussetzungen fiir
die Anerkennung sind der VdS-Zer-
tifizierungsstelle - mitsamt den
erforderlichen Unterlagen - unver-
ziglich zu Gbermitteln.

This Approvalis valid only for the
specified component/system as
submitted for testing

W together with the parts listed in
enclosure 1

m documented in the technical
documents according to enclo-
sure 2

m for the use in the specified fire
protection and security instal-
lations.

When using the subject of the
approval the notes of enclosure 3
shall be observed.

This certificate may only be repro-
duced in its present form without
any modifications including all
enclosures. All changes of the un-
derlying conditions of this approval
shall be reported at once to the
VdS certification body including the
required documentation.

VdS Schadenverhiitung GmbH
Amsterdamer Str. 174
D-50735 Kéln

Ein Unternehmen des Gesamt-
verbandes der Deutschen Ver-
sicherungswirtschaft e.V. (GDV),
durch die DAKkS akkreditiert als
Zertifizierungsstelle fir Produkte
in den Bereichen Brandschutz
und Sicherungstechnik

A company of the German
Insurance Association (GDV)
accredited by DAKKS as certifi-
cation body for fire protection
and security products

(( Dlj\k!.)(eﬁsche

Akkreditierungsstelle
D-Z6-11149-01-01



Anlage / Enclosure 1

zur Anerkennungsnummer/ to Approval No. M 123317 vom/ dated 19.10.2023

Der Gegenstand der Anerkennung umfasst folgende Bestandteile.
The subject of the approval comprises the following parts.

Seite / Sheet 1

vdS

Bezeichnung des Gegenstandes Typ Kenn-Nr. des Inhapers Anerkennungsnr
Description of Subject Type Holder’s Registration No. Approval No.
Parkscheinautomat Klasse P4 Universal

Einsetzbare Schlosser nach

VdS 2396-KL. 1 im Kassentresor:

dormakaba EAD GmbH Wark SAL 70091/70092 Variator A M102319
dormakaba EAD GmbH Wark SAL 71111 President M102315
Carl Wittkopp GmbH 4.19.92 M101380
Pay and Display ticket machine Universal

class P4

Insertable locks according to

VdS 2396 class 1 in the cash safe:

dormakaba EAD GmbH Wark SAL 70091/70092 Variator A M102319
dormakaba EAD GmbH Wark SAL 71111 President M102315
Carl Wittkopp GmbH 4.19.92 M101380




Anlage / Enclosure 2

zur Anerkennungsnummer/ to Approval No. M 123317 vom/ dated 19.10.2023

Der Gegenstand der Anerkennung wird durch folgende Unterlagen beschrieben.

The subject of the approval is described by the following documents.

VdS

Seite / Sheet 1

Art der Unterlage
Type of Document

Kennzeichnung der Unterlage
Identification of document

Datum
Date

Seiten
Pages

Housing:

UNIVERSAL

CASE ASSEMBLY

WELDING CASE

VAULT FLOOR SAFE BOSS
SERVICE DOOR ASSEMBLY
SERVICE DOOR WELDING
SERVICE DOOR 2 ASSEMBLY
SERVICE DOOR 2 WELDING
HINGE ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY KIT - COIN SYSTEM (NO
NOTEREADER)]

COIN CUP ASSEMBLY SPRITE
COIN SYSTEM ASSEMBLY SPRITE
VALIDATOR CRADLE ASSEMBLY
SPRITE

COIN ESCROW ASSEMBLY SPRITE
COIN ENTRY ASSEMBLY

UPPER LOCK KIT

LOCKING BAR

UPPER LOCK ASSEMBLY LS SOUP
LOCK BASE MOULDED

LOCK BASE MOULDED WELDING
CAM LOCK

LOCK KABA K390040-090

VAULT LOCK KIT

VAULT DOOR BAR

P4 SAFE ASSEMBLY

CASH TILL ASSEMBLY

CASH TILL ASSEMBLY

CASH TILL LID

Safe:

UNIVERSAL P4 SAFE BOX

COIN CHANNEL

Marking:

VdS label

5890000
5870000
5870100
5830007
5870200
5870200-003
5870300
5870300-003
5870800
5890001

5670008-000
5670051
5670053

5670054
E22115

5890002
5500069
5501393
5890610
5890620
9002582
E21889

5890004
5501195
5890014
5501363
CA0000

CB000O

P45.0000
P45.3006

$830500

2023-09-28
2023-06-25
2023-09-28
2023-06-28
2023-09-28
2023-05-10
2023-09-28
2023-05-10
2023-05-16
2023-06-28

2020-10-09
2019-03-13
2022-03-09

2021-01-08
2016-09-13
2023-05-10
2023-09-28
2023-06-29
2023-06-16
2023-06-16
2023-04-12
2009-07-30
2023-05-10
2023-09-28
2023-06-27
2023-05-05
2023-05-10
2023-05-10

2023-10-10
2023-09-04

2023-10-13
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Anlage / Enclosure 2 Seite / Sheet 2
zur Anerkennungsnummer/ to Approval No. M 123317 vom/ dated 19.10.2023
Der Gegenstand der Anerkennung wird durch folgende Unterlagen beschrieben.
The subject of the approval is described by the following documents.
Art der Unterlage Kennzeichnung der Unterlage Datum Seiten
Type of Document Identification of document Date Pages
Specifications:
Lock configration list Lock List for Universal P4 Safe 2023-06-16 1
Box.pdf
HSW9100 Technical Data specification for HSW9100.pdf 2021-07-12 1
Universal Framework Frw. 0000 2023-05-20 1
Manuals:
Universal Installation Manual Universal Installation Manual.pdf | 2023-06-29 34
Rev. 0B
Universal Service Manual Universial Service Manual.pdf 2023-06-08 105
Issue 1.0
Test Report VdS-Lab/STM STM23903 2023-06-26
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Anlage / Enclosure 3 Seite / Sheet 1

zur Anerkennungsnummer/ to Approval No. M 123317 vom/ dated 19.10.2023

Hinweise fiir die Anwendung des Gegenstandes der Anerkennung nach Anlage 1.
Instructions for the application of the subject of approval (see enclosure 1).

1. Die Montage des Produktes muss unter Beachtung der zugehérigen Technischen Dokumentation
erfolgen.

2. Die Parkscheinautomaten unterliegen nur dann dem Geltungsbereich dieses Zertifikats, wenn sie mit
Herstellernamen oder Markenzeichen, Typenbezeichnung und der VdS-Kennzeichnung gemaB VdS 2344
gekennzeichnet sind.

3. Die Parkscheinautomaten erfiillen die Anforderungen des Sicherheitspriifverfahrens der
DIN EN 12414:2020-09 - Anhang B der Widerstandsklasse P4.

1. The product must be installed in compliance with the associated technical documentation.

2. The Pay and Display ticket machines are only subject to the scope of this certificate, if they are marked
with the manufacturer’s name or trademark, type designation, VdS class and the VdS marking according

to VdS 2344.

3. The Pay and Display ticket machines meet the requirements of the security test procedure of
DIN EN 12414:2020-09 - Annex B of resistance class Pa4.



